2019 decided to convert a part of loan amounting to USD 9.5 

million into 95,000 equity shares of USD 100 each. 

2. The Board of Directors of Solar Industries India Limited 

(“the Company”) in its meeting held on 7th November, 2019 

approved primary investment of H 14,66,00,000 (Rupees 

Fourteen Crores Sixty Six Lakhs Only) in Skyroot Aerospace 

Private Limited (“Skyroot”) through its subsidiary, Economic 

Explosives Limited (“EEL”) by way of subscription of warrants 

issued by Skyroot. The Company intends to enter into a non 

binding term sheet with Skyroot and its promoters setting 

out terms of investment which shall in no event exceed  

H 17,50,00,000 (Rupees Seventeen Crores Fifty Lakhs Only).

3. Solar Industries India Limited (“The Company”) through 

is overseas  subsidiary, Solar Overseas Mauritius Limited 

(“SOML”) has acquired 55% stake in Laghe Venture Company 

(“LVC”) to expand its foot prints in Tanzania. Share Purchase